

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
11/5/2018 4:11 PM
No. 51749-3-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION TWO

GARY LIVINGSTON, and
PATRIOT SEALCOAT, INC.

Appellants

v.

DAVID ROBERTS,
Respondent.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF
THE STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR CLARK COUNTY

The Honorable Suzan Clark

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANTS (CORRECTED)

PATRICIA J. CAMPBELL
Attorney for Appellant
LAW OFFICE OF PATRICIA J. CAMPBELL
5514 NE 107th Ave., Suite 202
Vancouver, WA 98662
(360) 989-8800
patricia@pcampbelllaw.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	REPLY ARGUMENT.....	1
A.	Livingston’s Appeal Was Timely Filed	1
B.	Livingston’s Due Process Claim Is Properly Before The Court.	3
C.	CR 45 Does Not Create a Parallel Set of Rules For The Conduct of a Deposition	7
D.	The Court Should Reject David’s Circular Reasoning Concerning The Contempt Order... ..	8
E.	The Award of Fees and Costs should be Vacated	9
F.	David’s Request for Attorney Fees Should Fail	9
II.	CONCLUSION	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<i>Department of Ecology v. Tiger Oil Corp.</i> , 166 Wn. App. 720, 749-750 (2012)	4, 5
<i>Farhood v. Allyn</i> , 132 Wn.App. 371, 377 (2006)	4
<i>In re Estates of Smaldino</i> , 151 Wn.App. 356, 363 (2009)	5
<i>Mattingly v. Palmer Ridge Homes, LLC</i> , 157 Wn.App. 376, fn 13 (2010)	9
<i>Stedman v. Cooper</i> , 172 Wn.App. 9, 14 (2012)	2
<i>Wlasiuk v. Whirlpool Corp.</i> , 76 Wn.App. 250, 259 (1994)	6

STATUTES

RAP Rule 2.2	4, 5
RAP Rule 2.4	5, 6, 7
RAP Rule 5.1	3
RAP Rule 5.2	1, 2, 3
RAP Rule 10.3	9
CR 30	7
CR 45	7, 8
CR 59	2
